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V.IDYALAYA HIGH SCHOOL

GS/Circular-01/2025-26

“Education is our passport to the future, for tomorrow belongs to the people who
repare for it today....”

Dear Parents,
Thank you for your constant support, trust and belief in our institution.

We are pleased to share the academic calendar for the upcoming year 2025-2026,
{outlining key dates for exams, competitions, events, and other important activities. This
A'structured plan ensures a smootft academic journey for your child.

We kindly request your support in encouraging students to participate actively in

\academic and co-curricular activities. Regular attendance, timely completion of
l.assignments, and engagement in competitions will contribute significantly to their overall
development.

We look forward to working to get hand in hand to make this academic session (2025-26) a

\memorabie and enriching one for all our students. Following notification to be kept in mind
for a smooth functioning of the Institution.

SCHOOL TIMINGS FROM

'School timings for the new academic session 2025-26 will be as usual (8:30am To 4:00pm).
(19th March to 23rd April school works only Half day, Timings — 8.30 to 12.30 pm)
SUMMER VACATION:

Sdmmer Vacations for Nursery to Grade X is 24th April 2025 to 08th June 2025.

Examination Schedule:

Examination schedule for the new academic year 2025-26, *

Micro Assessment—1 Grades [ to IX

MA-1 SUBJECTS
I11.04.25 OFPENBOOK' EXAM
15.04.25 MATHS
16.09.25 SCIENCE
17,0425 SOCIAL
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Term I
Periodic Assessment I and 11 For Grades LKG to IX

TEST . SUBJECTS TEST-1I
14.7.25 I Language 18:8:25—
15.7.25 IT Language 1 9:-8:—25
16.7.25 Tl Language 20:8:25—
17.7.25 “Mathematics 21.825
: 3 725 Science 22.8.25 ——

ik Social 23.8.25 —
&
Term II

Periodic Assessment I1I and IV For grades LKG to IX

TEST-III SUBJECTS TEST-1V
171125 & cansuage 03.01.26
18.11.25 ITLanguage 05.01.26

19.11.25 IlTLanguage 06.01.26

20.11.25 Mathematics 07.01.26

21.11.25 Science 08.01.26

22.11.25 Social 09.01.26

TERM I For Grades I to X&Term II for Grades I to IX

TERM -1 SUBJECTS TERM -11
15.09.25 I Language 07.03.2026
16.09.25 II Language 09.03.2026

_17.09.25 1T Language 11.03.2026
18.09.25 Mathematics 13.03.2026
19.09.25 Science 17.03.2026
20.09.25 ~ Social 19.03.2026
12.09.25 Computer/IT 06.03.2026

Holiday List:(Tentative)

List of Holidays for theAcademic Year 2025-26:

DATE L DAY OCCASION
14.3.25 Friday Holi
30.3.25 Sunday Ugadr
31.3.25 Monday Eid-ul-Fitr
B 5.4.25 Saturday Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayantl
6.4.25 - Sunday Sree Ram Navami
[rem—— 14.4.25 Monday Dr Ambedkar Jayanti
18.4.25 Friday Good -Friday
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244.25To 8.6.25% T3 Summer Vacat.
e School Reopens on 9.6.25

6.7.25 Sunday Muharram
21.07.25 Monday Bonalu
08.8.25 Friday VaralakshmiVratam
9.8.25 Saturday Raksha Bandhan
15.8.25 Friday Independence -Day
16.8.25 Saturday Janmasthami
27.8.25 [Vednesday Ganesh Chaturthi
5.9.25 Friday Eid Milad-un-Nabi
Ganesh Nimarjannam
6.9.25 & Saturday >
22.9.25 t0 2.10.25 i Monday Batukamma/Dasara vacation
3.10.25 Friday School reopens.
20.10.25 Monday Diwali
5.11.25 Wednesday Gurdu Nanak’s Jayant
25.12.25 & 26.12.25 Thursday to Friday Christmas
01.01.26 = Thursday New Year day
12.1.26 to17.1.26 Monday to Saturday Sankranthi Vacation
26.1.26 Monday RepubticDay—— |
16.2.26 Monday Shml‘ll

Academlc Calender 2025 2026

=
19-Mar ‘Wednesday |
20-Mar- Thursday 5
21-Mar" Friday &
22-Mar Saturday
25ar [ IS Tnday ST ¢ B
 24-Mar . Monday T ) S
~ 25-Mar, “Tuesday & | L S Ty S
26-Mar Wednesday
27-Mar- Thursday 0 i RS T
28—Mari Friday 2024-2025 AY
29-Mar Saturday TEay ]

e
Eld -ul-Fitr.
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Babu JagjuvanRam Jayantl

Sree RamNavaml

Wednesday
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OPEN BOOK EXAM
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Saturday
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’ W‘dnesday
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Summer Vacation School
Reopens on 9.6.25
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12Jun Thursday Te—————— - ¢ SN 1
13Jun Friday —_—
~ 14Jun e Saturday IR T SECONDSATURDAY
~16Jun Mohﬁay B
17-Jun’ Tuesday
18Jun Wednesday
19-Jun’ Thursday
20-Jun’ Friday R
21-Jun Saturday
22-Jun | '
—23Jun |
24-Jun Tuesday
T 25Jun Wednesday
— 26-Jun’ Thursday =
— 27-Jun’ Friday
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—29-Jun” 7 )
—30-Jun" ] -
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ACADEMIC CALENDER (2025-2026)

10-Jul Thursday
'SECONDSATURDAY.
15-Jul Tuesday PAA =
16~Jul Wednesday ¢, P A1
17-Jul Thursday PAL
18-Jul Friday = ;T.A—f' et
19-Jul Saturday P.A-1 A
=L ionaay - Bonalu
22-0ul Tuesday
23-Jul Wednesday
24-Jul Thursday
25-Jul Friday
26-Jul Saturday = IIT WEEKLY TEST - 1 TENTATIVE DATE
'g-Jul Tuesday House Formation Day TENTATIVE DATE
—30-Jul” Wednesday
371-Jul Thursday -
Seirras e
1-Aug Friday
2-Aug- Saturday
3-Aug- hég?x i
4-Aug Mnday LC1 TENTATIVE DATE
5-Aug Tuesday
6-Aug Wednesday
7-Aug Thursday
~ B-Aug i Fnda;& o  Varalakshmi Vratam
Ay | Raksha Bandhaniznd Saturday |
10-Aug £ -;'i
11-Aug Monday T
12-Aug Tuesday )
13-Aug Wednesday IIT WEEKLYTEST - 2
@ <6
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_ Friday |NDIAFARE lndependence-Day
LT FShUrday paaTe R Tl @] Janmasthaml
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Monday P.A-2
Tuesday yve
20-Aug Wednesday  pA2
21-Aug Thursday T A2
22-Aug | Friday il T
23-Aug Saturday ~arg . | .
26-Aug Tuesday
27-Aug ) Wednesday GaneshChaturthi
28-Aug : Thursday
29-Aug Friday
30-Aug Saturday i T WEEKLYTEST - 3 THEMEPARK
31-Aug’ 77 7 Sunday (f“‘?’d“"‘f.?
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-Sep Monday
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3-Sep Wednesday
4-Sep Thursday Teachers DayCelebrations
e Can ] - ST ik j Tt o id Milad- i
= G LR RN B M NG R
: 3 3-; _",‘r"é;;gd%a&tugdgy : Uk ‘Ganesh Nlmarjannam
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12-Sep Friday a TERM - 1(COM/IT)
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1or5ee. Thilrsday TERM-1
19-Sep Friday e — _
20-Sep Saturday . T 1ERMA ] —
T23Sep | Tuesday. LR oomm
S 1 Ve i
Thumd’?y ¢ 305 B .| Batukammal/ Dussehra Vacation
Friday !
= BF TR b et W et
¢ T wwmé-ﬁnday R BTAD BT I A .....-;--,,f,,._ i 5% |
Monday BRI e R T

g Tuesday . g 1l iml il

-—————- Batukamma/ Dussehra Vacation

3-0ct Friday

4-Oct ' Saturday

5-Oct “mSunda ;
— so0ct | onay

7-Oct Tuesday

8-Oct Wednesday

i Thursday &
Friday IIT WEEKLYTEST - 4

‘SECONDSATURDAY s
Monday
"
Tuesday S,
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday IIT SPELL - 1 TENTATIVE DATE
AT b e Uk 1 ;’.a : ::}l: 1' | A Dlwah;#*
Tuesday ‘
—22-Oct” Wednesday lc2 TENTATIVE DATE
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23-Oct Thursday Lc2 TENTALIVE RATE
24-0ct Friday -
25-0ct i
T = || —cemw
~Zroa T ]
28-Oct Tuesday
29-Oct Wednesday -
30-Oct Thursday
31-Oct Friday 0 [ THEMEPARK
1-Nov Saturday
—mv-._ Mondayw |
4-Nov Tuesday IIT WEEKLYTEST - 5 TENTATIVE DATE
TENe] [T Wewnessay | Guru Nanak's Joyanti
6-Nov T Thursday ) |
7-Nov
“TENov! | I  SECONDSATURDAY
T oNov |
" 10-Nov
11-Nov Tuesday 5
12-Nov Wednesday
13-Nov Thursday
14-Nov Friday CHILDREN's DAY
15-Nov. Saturday
~16-Nov TStnday T il * o
~47-Nov Monday | PA3 St - |
T 18-Nov Tuesday . PA3 e
19-Nov' Wednesday PA-3
—20-Nov' Thursday P.A-3
T 21-Nov - Friday P.A3
T 22-Nov Saturday PA3 T———— ==
T23Nov | T Sunday I - =
—24:Nov ““Monday .
25 eV JEeey IIT WEEKLYTEST - 6 TENTATIVE DATE
~2BNov [ Wednesday RECREATIONAL TP enamveonE |
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27-Nov Thursday RECREATIONAL TRIP TENTATIVE DATE
28-Nov Friday s et
29-Nov Saturday T
o da
Monday I I—
2-Dec‘ Tuesday = as
3-Dec Wednesday ROBOTICS CHAMPIONSHIP TENTATIVE DATE
4-Dec Thursday R2s
5-Dec Friday
6-Dec Saturday
urid'a");?«*
8-Dec Mond;y
9-Dec Tuesday - LC3 TENTATIVE DATE
10-Dec Wednesday LC-3 TENTATIVE DATE
11-Dec Thursday
IIT WEEKLYTEST -7
BHT R SECONDSATURDAY.
16-Dec Tuesday
17-Dec Wednesday
18-Dec Thursday
~ 19-Dec Friday 2
20-Dec Saturday
— 23-Dec Tuesday
—24-Dec Wednesday—— e
"”"‘25-'Dec Bt R SRR RN o e |
‘ Had . Christmas
| Chstmes
SPORTSMEET
Fhonday SPORTSMEET
—Wednesday
SPORTSMEET
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Friday

Saturday i P.A4
'§Y‘S’ "

L i i "r. B -
Monday P.A4
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unday.

Tuesday T a4

Wednesday P.A4

Thursday PA-4

Friday P.A4
Gy Saturday SRt i asel b G ol l 2 ias ’SECONDSATURDAY

Tuesday &

Wednesday 2 f : :
i Sankranthi Vacation

Thursday

RFridayega ot E

= - Saturday.

Monday ‘ i

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday @

Saturday . IIT WEEKLYTEST - 8 TENTATIVE DATE
N z andz

18

| RepublicDay .

o m.&f’t‘.‘Monyay e
Cliey g
Tuesday

—28-Jan- | Wednesday
—=29=Jan- | Thursday
—30Jan" Friday
—31=Jan- —|——Saturday 2 - - B S

1Feb | = SSinday
2-Feb Monday
3-Feb Tuesday
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4-Feb Wednesday ANNUALDAY TENTATIVE DATE
5-Feb Thursday sSsanrms H .
6-Feb Friday | -
7-Feb Saturday A e I
10-Feb Tuesday - 3 e
11-Feb Wednesday T “
12-Feb Thursday .
13-Feb Fiday  © S ‘
14-Feb Saturday SPELL-3 TENTATIVE DATE
5-F S G : ,Shivara—t;i
17-Feb | TueSdaYW REVIS.IONTEST THEMEPARK
18-Feb Wednesday . REVISIONTEST
19-Feb Thursday REVISIONTEST
20-Feb Friday REVISIONTEST
— 21-Feb Saturday REVISIONTEST
REVISIONTEST
— 24-Feb Tuesday
5-Feb Wednesday SCIENCEEXPO
26-Feb Thursday SCIENCEEXPO TENTATIVE DATE
Friday SCIENCEEXPO

1-Mar

Saturday

SCIENCEEXPO

2-Mar' 7
3-Mar B Tuesday
| sy e TRl
5-Mar- Thursday a '
6-Mar Friday )
7-Mar Saturday TERM-2 AR
T 8Mar | el o -
EERE R 3 wl 1.‘5' L
9-Mar TERM-2 B o
10-Mar Tuesday o
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11-Mar Wednesday
12-Mar Thursday
13-Mar Friday

Saturday

SECONDSATURDAY

Tuesday
18-Mar Wednesday
19-Mar Thursday
20-Mar Fri_d ay ﬁ

Saturday

|
|

" RAMZAN/UGADI

e b e S
ot Aty A
st i

]

NEW AY26-27

" PANCHAMI

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
2CNar e " SRI RAMNAVAMI
e e — SRIRAR
— 29-Mar | Sunda
—30War | Monday .

Tuesday

TENTATIVE DATE

Regards,
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